APRIL 25, 2017

APPROVAL OF BID PLEASURE RIDGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by, that;	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by the Track Repaving at Pleasure Ridge Park High School.	e Facility Planning Unit for
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Pla publicly opened and read aloud on March 29, 2017 and;	nning, bids were received,
WHEREAS, four (4) contractors bid for one prime contract w of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, a	
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowance material required to complete this project, and;	es, types of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest q recommended by the Architect for this project:	ualified bid submitted and
Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 57,743 263 Eiler Ave Louisville, KY 40214	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash – General	ral Fund.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	of the Superintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman,	Board of Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adopti the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>April 25, 2017</u>	on of this resolution before and the following voted:
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
DACCED AND ADDROVED.	

BID TABULATION

TRACK REPAVING AT PLEASURE RIDGE PARK HIGH SCHOOL

APRIL 25, 2017

BIDDERS	BASE BID
Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc.	57,743
Flynn Brothers	62,207
Randle Davies	80,500
Louisville Paving	Bid Withdrawn

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	85%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

PROJECT II	DENTIFICATION	Initial:		Revised:	: X		Emergency: _	
District Name:	Jefferson	District Code: 275		Facility Name: <u>Pleasu</u>	ıre Ridge Pa	ırk High School	School Code: _	075
Grade Level	Served: 9-12	Current Studer	nt Capacity:	2341	District	Facilities Plan	Date:	
Project Nam	ie:	Track Rep	paving			Building	J ID. Number:	
Project Site Physical Add	dress:	5901 Greenwood Roa Street	d		Cit	у		
Construction	n Delivery Method:	X General Contractor	[Construction	Mgr.	Guaranteed E	nergy Savings Co	ontract
District's Pro	ocurement Standard:	X Model Procurement (KRS 45A)	t · [Bid Law (KRS 424.260)				
1. DE	SCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOSED PF	ROJECT					
A.	Check and complete	the applicable items:						
	 New Building Addition Major Renovation 	on (Describe)						
П	4. New Relocatabl	e Classroom	Numi	per		Size		
		urnishings Procurement						
X	6. Minor Project (D)escribe) <u>Trac</u>	k Repaving	-				
	7. Site (Complete	the Following)						
لــا		equisition		Expansior	า	Nu	mber of Acres	
		een acquired in accordan						
		te currently owned by Dis	strict	Yes		No If no, lis	st site owner:	
В.	Compliance with 702	2 KAR 4:180 and 702 KA	R 4:160					
	This application is be	eing submitted for (refer t	to current D	istrict Facility Pla	an):			
	1. Priority Categor	y:			_			
•	2. Discretionary Ite	em Number:						
•	3. Minor project no	ot listed on Facility Plan:		X	_			
C.	Provide a complete of asphalt overlay or be included.	narrative of the proposed n top of existing asphalt to	l project. rack. Track				f approximately 1 in shall also	-1/2"
	M			·				
D.	Proposed work relat	ed to the project but excl	uded from t	he scope of this	BG1:			
						·····		

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

CHOOL DISTRICT: <u>JEFFERSON COUNTY</u>	Initia	al: Revised _	хх	BG#	-
				PLEAS	TRACK REPAVING SURE RIDGE PARK HS
PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICA		B. Funds Available:			
A. Statement of Probable Cost:					
1. Total Construction Cost	57,743	1. SFCC Cash Requ			
 Architect/Engineer Fee Construction Manager Fee 		2. SFCC Bond Requirement3. SFCC Bond Sale			-
Construction Manager Fee Bond Discount		4. Local FSPK Bond	Sale		
Fiscal Agent Fee				Sale	
6. Construction Contingencies	2,887	 Local General Fund Bond Sale Cash – General Fund 		oaic	62,00
7. Site Acquisition		7. Cash – Capital Ou			
8. Equipment/Furnishings		8. Cash – Building F	-		
9. Equipment/Computers		9. Cash – Investmer		as .	
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS			
	1,370	11. KYTC Reimburser	ment		
40 Oth - **		12. Other*			
13. Other*		40 00 +			
14. Other*		14 Othor*			
Total Project Cost	62,000	Total Funds Available			62,00
Define		*Define			
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial M	Finance Officer Chairman Chis and/or other projects in	a combined school revenue Bo	Date Date	discuss the	financing with the
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATI This building project application is approved by District Facility Plan or minor project under 70. Comments:	y the KDE – District Facil 2 KAR 4:180.	_			nt
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilit	nies Branch		Date		
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APP Tentative financial approval: based upon informato this office in support of projected cost.	ation provided Th	BE COMPLETED ON INITL is building project applicati the condition outlined in the th the attached submittal ch	on is here e applicati	by approv	
Comments:	Co	mments:			
KDE – District Financial Management	_{KI}	DE – District Support			